HeH BROUGHTON MART

BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308

HARRISON &
HETHERINGTON

1 ABERDEEN ANGUS COW & CALF
150 BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS
Followed by
800 STORE LAMBS

TUESDAY 6th SEPTEMBER 2022
11.00am

Sale day contacts:
Brian Knowles 01229 716122, Bill Johnson 01229 716126,
Rory Livesey 07535 001541

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS
Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases
Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in
default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland
Accepted form of payments
Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft
2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments
If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's
main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation
Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock.
For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an
outstanding account.

operated by

HARRISON & HETHERINGTON

Borderway Mart, Rosehill, Carlisle, Cumbria CA1 2RS t: 01228 406200 e: info@borderway.com
harrisonandhetherington.co.uk



Sale Conditions — Cattle & Sheep
Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers
Association for England and Wales
All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated
All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective
entry forms
No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way
It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any
withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale.
Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12-month test holding or from holdings which require
pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate
provided to the Auctioneers.
The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given
for guidance only

The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor’s tagging of his sheep
nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading
or print out produced by the said equipment

Vendors

All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and
all vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all
Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.

Purchasers

Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving.

No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should
you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or
Fieldstaff. It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
given prior to sale

Bio-Security Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart

TREATMENT All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.




CATALOGUE

Beef Breeding Cattle
M/s Garnett Manor Farm 1 AA hfr & AA hfr calf
Rams
FA no
28 M/s Benn Millhouse 3 Texel shlgs
29 M/s Benson Horrace 3228 3 Blue Texel shlgs
30-31 M/s Rawlinson Quarry bank 50977 8 Suffolk/Texel shigs
32 M/s Braithwaite Borrowdale Ground 1 Cheviot 3 shr
33 M/s Atkinson Binthwaite 4 Cheviot shlg-2shr

18-19
6-10

11-12
13

20-26
&14-15
36-38
39-41
42

44

45
46-49
50-58
61-65
66-69
70-73
78-80
81-83
84-86

M/s Todd
M/s Wilson

M/s Holland
M/s Ellwood

M/s Angus

M/s Lamb

M/s Miller

M/s Braithwaite
M/s Ellwood
M/s Wilson

M/s Jenkinson
M/s Fox

M/s Dixon
M/s Hoggarth
M/s Johnson
M/s Holland
M/s Knowles

Breeding Ewes

Griffin Street

Parsonage 34892

Gimmer Lambs

Low Lowscales 143413

Boskell

Store Lambs

High Ground

16 Sea View
Woodland
Borrowdale Ground
Woodland
Coniston Hall
Charlesground
Crosbythwaite

13445
25542

Hill Top

Old Hall
Fenwick

Low Scales
Magnolia House

12607
15958

143413

25 Mule shlgs
20 Suffolk shigs
40 Texel ewes

30 Mule
10 Jacob

250 Cheviot

30 Texel

30 Texel

7 Cheviot

10 Zwartbles
50 Herdwick
100 Texel

30 Herdwick
30 Texel

50 Texel/Mule
50 Texel/Mule
30 Texel

30 Mule/Texel
30 Texel

Further entries at time of sale






