

### **BROUGHTON MART**

**BROUGHTON IN FURNESS, LA20 6HQ - 01229 716308** 

# 1 ABERDEEN ANGUS COW & CALF 150 BREEDING SHEEP & RAMS Followed by 800 STORE LAMBS

# TUESDAY 6th SEPTEMBER 2022 11.00am

Sale day contacts:
Brian Knowles 01229 716122, Bill Johnson 01229 716126,
Rory Livesey 07535 001541

### **NOTICE TO PURCHASERS**

Business Trading Terms and Settlement of Purchases Payment due on Day of Purchase.

Interest chargeable from date of purchase at 7.25% over Clydesdale Bank base rate at the time, for accounts in default Purchases shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law in England and Scotland

#### Accepted form of payments

Direct bank transfer; debit card; cheque - known customers only; bankers draft 2% surcharge will apply to Business Credit Card payments

If payment is made by credit card, it must be linked to a business bank account

New customers and or agents wishing to purchase on behalf of another party must contact the company's main office at Carlisle at least 48 hours prior to sale, to provide full details and references for authorisation Please note that all lots/items must be settled on the day of purchase and prior to clearance of any stock. For the avoidance of doubt H&H reserve the right to contra or keep sale proceeds to offset against an outstanding account.

### Sale Conditions – Cattle & Sheep

- Sold under the conditions of sale as displayed in the mart recommended by the Livestock Auctioneers Association for England and Wales
- All heifers offered for sale through this ring are not warranted as breeders unless otherwise stated All Sucklers must be declared at the time of sale
- Please ensure all paperwork is handed into the office at least 1 hour before the animals enter the sale ring
- All cattle must be double tagged with Ministry approved tags and information supplied on the respective entry forms
- No animal can be sold if the passport is incorrect in any way
- It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are out with any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics and anthelmintics that the seller may have given prior to sale.
- Payment will only be made to the exhibitor.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip being issued by the main office
- TB Testing: Animals over 42 days of age and on a 12-month test holding or from holdings which require
  pre-movement testing (PRMT) MUST to be tested within 60 days of the sale and a respective certificate
  provided to the Auctioneers.
- The testing interval will be displayed at the point of sale by numbers 1, 4 or 4s. The information is given for guidance only

-----

- The auctioneers shall not be liable in any way for any deficiencies in either the vendor's tagging of his sheep nor the reading equipment being used at the CPRC in accordance with the EID Regulations nor any reading or print out produced by the said equipment
- Vendors
- All Sheep consigned to this Sale must be accompanied by a completed ARAMS 1 movement document and all vendors must ensure that holding, post code and flock numbers are supplied. Please ensure that all Sheep are ear tagged to comply with regulations.
- Purchasers
- Please have available the holding number, address and postcode to which the animals will be moving.
- No lots can leave the market without a pass slip and movement licence issued by the main office. Should
  you require assistance in arranging transport of livestock purchased please contact the Auctioneer or
  Fieldstaff. It is the responsibility of the buyer to ensure that any animals destined for the food chain are
  outwith any withdrawal period. This includes antibiotics, anthelmintics or sheep dip that the seller may have
  given prior to sale
- Bio-Security Please observe bio security rules as displayed in the Mart
- TREATMENT All Sheep at this sale must have been treated with a scab approved product.

## **CATALOGUE Beef Breeding Cattle**

M/s Garnett 1 AA hfr & AA hfr calf Manor Farm

	Rams						
28 29 30-31 32 33	M/s Rawlinson	Millhouse Horrace Quarry bank Borrowdale Ground Binthwaite	<b>FA no</b> 3228 50977	3 Texel shigs 3 Blue Texel shigs 8 Suffolk/Texel shigs 1 Cheviot 3 shr 4 Cheviot shig-2shr			
	<b>Breeding Ewes</b>						
18-19 6-10	M/s Todd M/s Wilson	Griffin Street Parsonage	34892	25 Mule shlgs 20 Suffolk shlgs 40 Texel ewes			
	Gimmer Lambs						
11-12 13	M/s Holland M/s Ellwood	Low Lowscales Boskell	143413	30 Mule 10 Jacob			
Store Lambs							
20-26 &14-15	M/s Angus	High Ground		250 Cheviot			
36-38	M/s Lamb	16 Sea View		30 Texel			
39-41	•	Woodland		30 Texel			
42	,			7 Cheviot			
44	M/s Ellwood	Woodland		10 Zwartbles			
45	M/s Wilson	Coniston Hall	13445	50 Herdwick			
46-49	M/s Jenkinson	Charlesground Crosbythwaite	25542	100 Texel 30 Herdwick			
50-58 61-65	M/s Fox	Crosbythwaite		30 Texel			
66-69	M/s Dixon	Hill Top	12607	50 Texel/Mule			
70-73	M/s Hoggarth	Old Hall	15958	50 Texel/Mule			
78-80	M/s Johnson	Fenwick		30 Texel			
81-83	M/s Holland	Low Scales	143413	30 Mule/Texel			
84-86	M/s Knowles	Magnolia House		30 Texel			

### Further entries at time of sale